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2022 Officers 
President - David Simpson david.simpson@corteva.com 
President Elect – Reid Smeda SmedaR@missouri.edu 
Vice-President – Dawn Refsell dawn.refsell@corteva.com    
Past President – Harlene Hatterman-Valenti h.hatterman.valenti@ndsu.edu 
Secretary-Treasurer – Amit Jhala amit.jhala@unl.edu 
Editor NCWSS Proceeding – Joe Wuerffel joe.wuerffel@syngenta.com 
Editor NCWSS Communications / Newsletter – Joe Ikley joseph.ikley@ndsu.edu 
WSSA Representative – Brett Miller brett.miller@syngenta.com 
CAST Representative – John Hinz john.hinz@bayer.com 
 
Directors at Large 
Strategic Planning – Sarah Lancaster slancaster@ksu.edu 
Extension – Prashant Jha pjha@iastate.edu  
Industry – Ryan Henry ryan.henry@upl-ltd.com  
Resident Education – Devin Hammer devin.hammer@bayer.com 
And Debalin Sarangi dsarangi@umn.edu  
Graduate Student – Monica Marr monmarrs@ksu.edu  
Director at Large Central Region – Daniel Smith dhsmith@wisc.edu 
Director at Large Western Region  – Trevor Israel trevor.israel@valent.com 
Director at Large Eastern Region – Erin Haramoto erin.haramoto@uky.edu 
  
Director of Science Policy – Lee Van Wychen 
Executive Secretary - Kelley Mazur kelly@imigroup.org 
  
The 2021 Student Weed Contest was hosted successfully by NDSU in Fargo, ND in July with 61 student 
contestants from 10 institutions.  The 2022 Student Weed Contest is planned for July 28 in Johnston, 
Iowa.   
  
The 76th Annual Meeting was successfully held in person December 13 to 16, 2021, at the Amway Grand 
Plaza in Grand Rapids, Michigan.   A total of 113 oral presentations and 87 posters were included in the 
2021 program.  Graduate student contestants presented 38 oral presentations and 39 posters.  There 
were also 4 undergraduate poster contest participants and 11 student video contestants.  The meeting 
included “What’s New in Industry” as well as symposia on “Implications for Weed Management Due to 
Climate Change” and “Graduate Student Career Development and Interviewing” which was an 
interactive event to provide students with perspectives on landing their first job.  Total attendance to 
the in-person NCWSS meeting was 287 with 202 (70%) regular members and 85 (30%) student 
members.  The attendance number was about 70 fewer than recent years (which has generally been 350 
to 360 attendees). 
  
Other items: 
NCWSS registration fees for 2021 were $375 for members; $125 for students; $225 for fellows and will 
remain the same in 2022. 
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Future annual meeting locations, hotels, dates:  
2022, 77th Annual Meeting, Hyatt, St. Louis, MO, Dec 5 to8 
2023, 78th Annual Meeting, Hyatt, Minneapolis, MN (renegotiated venue from planned 2020 meeting 
cancelled by Pandemic), dates TBD 
2024, 79th Annual Meeting in Kansas City, MO 
  
The next NCWSS BOD meeting is scheduled for Friday, March 18, 2022. 
 


